## RESOLUTION NO. 43 - 19

## A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE USE OF THE VILLAGE SQUARE FOR PAINT THE TOWN RED

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, in its regular meeting on June 14, 1977 enacted Ordinance No. 77-16 regulating the use of the Chatham Village Park and, by implication, all other public parks and space in Chatham; and

WHEREAS, that ordinance provided in Section 5 that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, by formal action grant specific exception in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, has considered the application of Jane Hay for Paint the Town Red for the use of the Chatham Village Square on August 11, 2019, and, has concluded that such use would be in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham, including the attached conditions, and that the provisions of Ordinance No. 77-16 referred to above, shall not apply to said use for the period specifically described above and no fee shall be charged.

	YES	NO	ABSENT	PRESENT
KRISTEN CHIARO	X			
ANDREW DETMERS	×			
BRETT GERGER	X			
RYAN MANN	X			
MATT MAU	×			
PAUL SCHERSCHEL	Χ.			
DAVE KIMSEY				
TOTAL	10	0	0	

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Chatham, Illinois this 23cday of July, 2019.

Dave Kimsey, Village President

Attest:

Amy Dahlkamp, Village Clerk